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VTransesse

Gather
information to:

Serve as part of the LRTP Vermont
foundation along with Long Range
working papers Transportation
Measure customer Business Plan
satisfaction

Understand issues and

opportunities

Inform agency direction and

policy March 2009

Provide direct feedback for
program managers
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Process
Overview

Statewide survey

Five regions

Survey design — Fall 2015

Administer — Jan-Feb 2016
Final Report — April 2016
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Address-based random
sample

Two-step notification
process; postcard followed
by paper version of the
survey two-weeks later

Sample of 1200 desired for

statistical validity

12,000 post cards distributed
(4,000 Champlain Valley;
2,000 in each of the other
regions)

-~ VERMONT
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VERMONT TRANSPORTATION

/“-\-..j..._L 1|L'IIEJ:{\|'IDNT ATTH: PRAID | Vermant Agency of Transportation

AGEMCY OF TRANSPORTATION 1 Mational Life Drive | Montpelier, VT 05633-5001

Dear Vermont Resident,

The Varmont Agency of Transportation is conducting a survey to understand
Vermonters' opinions of the State transportation system and how it can be improved.

Sharing your opinions and preferences will only take 10 minutes.
Please have the adult (age 18 or older) whe most recently had a birthday complete the questionnaire.
Answer the questionnaire online* at: hitps://rsgresearch.com/VTrans

Enter your password to begin: [ ]

Upon completing the survey, you will
be eligible to enter a prize drawing:

GRAND PRIZE: $500 Visa Gift Card
5§ SECOND PRIZES: 5100 Visa Gift Card

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INPUT!

For more information, please email Virans@rsginc.com

*You will alzo recefve & paper version of the survey in the mail in
one o fwo weeks if you prefer fo complete the survey by hand

RSG Inc. is conduwching this survey on behall of the Vermont Ageney
of Trangportation. ow responses will remain complelely ananymous
and will be used for plannmg purposes omly.







surveys came
from...

NEW HAMPSHIRE

NEW YORK Completed Surveys by ZIP Code

[:, 0 completed surveys

:[ Less than 5 completed surveys
- 5-19.9 completed surveys
- 20 - 44.9 completed surveys
- 45 completed surveys or more

MASSACHUSETTS
Data Sources: US Census (TIGER),
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Survey Areas of Focus

1. Travel Behavior

2. Customer Satisfaction

3. Policy and Funding

4. Emerging Trends and Technology




Commute Length

Less than 5 miles | R -
5-9.9mies NG
10 - 19.9 miles |G -
o el 0000000 EIA
30 - 39.9miles |GG s

40 - 49.9 miles | 3% Mean Commute Length
2006 = 15.7 miles

50 - 59.9 mil 2%
miles [ 2016 = 16.6 miles

60 - 69.9miles | 1%
70 miles or more [ 2%
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Commute Mode

Drive alone

Carpool

Walk

Public transit bus

Bicycle

Other, specified

Passenger in a private vehicle
Vanpool

Specialized bus or van service
Ride share service (e.g., Uber)
Ferry

Taxi

B 4%
B 4%
0 3%
1 2%
1 2%
1 2%
| 0%
| 0%
| 0%
| 0%
0%
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Weekday Vehicle Miles Traveled (VMT)

Less than 10 miles

10 - 19.9 miles
20 - 29.9 miles
30 - 39.9 miles
40 - 49.9 miles

50 - 59.9miles [T <2 Mean Weekday VMT

60 - 69.9 miles |G 52 2006 = 53 miles
70 - 79.9miles | 4% 2016 = 58 miles

80 - 89.9 miles [ 2%

90 - 99.9miles [ 1%
100 - 122.9 miles |GGG 02
200 miles or more |GGG -
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Traffic Congestion

6% 52% 41%

m Strong/very strong negative effect  m Slight/moderate negative effect = No negative effect

Daily 15%

Weekly 22%

Monthly

12%

A few times a year 37%

Never

15%
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Nothing | >0
Transit improvements or more transportation _ 289
What would modes “

. Land use density, living closer to work or _ 119
Mmada ke yo U d avis services, or working from home 0

less?

Bike and pedestrian improvements and safety _ 10%

Miscellaneous responses - 6%

Higher cost of driving or lower cost of other
modes - 5%

Weather - 3%

Issues related to retirement, aging, or health . 2%

Both transit and bike and pedestrian
improvements . 2%

Carpool options or park-and-ride improvements . 2%

Better internet access | 0%
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Use of
Transportation
Options

Frequent = multiple times
per week or month

Infrequent = multiple
times per year or less

Drive a personal vehicle

Travel as a passenger in a
personal vehicle

Walk
Bike
Public Transit bus &4 22%
Commercial airline &2
Park-and-ride lots g 29%

Car share pPeNIES

Rideshare service (e.g.
Uber, Lyft, etc.) 1% 15%

Taxi WEA 33%

Greyhound, Megabus, or
other intercity bus  IURAINEASKL

Amtrak KEA 29%

m Frequently
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3%6%
8%

19%

66%
76%

70%

u Infrequently




Customer
Satisfaction

Winter highway maintenance such as removing
snow and ice

Traveler information about weather,
construction, road closures, etc.

Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV) services
(e.g., licensing, vehicle registration, etc.)

Physical condition of highways

DMV's instructions concerning Real ID (If you
renewed your driver's license in the last 2 years)

The availability of park-and-ride lots

The availability of sidewalks

Convenience of public bus service

Amtrak Service

The availability of biking facilities (e.g., on-street
bike lanes, road shoulders, and bike paths)

Specialized dedicated bus or van service

m Satisfied

13% 8%

28% 10%

24% 15%

21% 27

20%

47%

40% 29% 31%

30% 43% 27%

T o)

21% 67% 12%

m Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied m Dissatisfied



Winter snow and ice removal
Ensuring the safety of the traveling public
Roadway/pavement conditions

Protect the environment

H ow | M po rta nt? A transportation system that can withstand

extreme weather events

Support Vermont's downtowns and village
centers

Support job creation and retention
Minimize cost to taxpayers
Bicycle and pedestrian facilities
Public transit services

Reduce traffic congestion

Passenger rail (Amtrak) services

m\Very/extremely  ®Slightly/moderately = Not at all
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Likelihood of Alt-Fuel Vehicle Purchase

Hybrid-electric vehicle

Biofuel or flexfuel vehicle

Plug-in hybrid-electric vehicle

Full electric vehicle

Other alternative fueled vehicle

m\Very/completely  mSlightly/moderately ®Not at all
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Obstacles to Alt-Fuel Vehicle Purchase

price | 7 %
Availability of charging stations _ 51%
Limited range || G 25
Performance |GG 272%
Seating/cargo capacity || GGG 24%
Reliability |GG 10%
safety |G 15%

| don't see any obstacles [} 8%
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Bus, Rail, Air Travel Information Sources

Search the internet | ¢5:
Use smart phone or tablet apps ||| GG 27%

Use pamphlets or other printed material [N 14%

Call the bus, rail, or airline company - 12%
Ask a friend or family member - 7%

Visit the station ] 3%

Other, please specify ] 2%

| do not travel by bus, rail, or air _ 25%
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Real-time Travel Information Sources

Recio | <
Television | <
Live traffic from a smartphone application _ 24%
(e.g., Waze, Google Maps, etc.) 0
Electronic highway message signs _ 21%
Live traffic from a website (e.g., Google Maps _ 19%
or MapQuest) ’
vT 511 website |G 1%
GPS or navigation device _ 16%

Social media such as Twitter, Facebook, or _ 16%
YouTube ¢

VT 511 hotline [} 4%

None of the above _ 17%
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Statewide
Survey

Fitting it all
together

Programs & Strategic

Projects Plan

\ Modal /
Plans
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Questions? Comments?

Full report available at:

http://vtrans.vermont.gov/docs

Dave Pelletier, VTrans Planning Coordinator
dave.pelletier@vermont.gov
802-595-9675
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